SNx4AHCT595 具有三态输出寄存器的 8 位移位寄存器
1 特性
• 输入兼容 TTL 电压
• 8 位串行输入、并行输出移位寄存器
• 移位寄存器具有直接清除功能
• 闩锁性能超过 100mA，
符合 JESD 78 II 类规范
• ESD 保护性能超过 JESD 22 规范要求：

• 将 PW 封装的热性能值从 RθJA = 105.7 更新为 135.9，从 RθJC(top) = 40.4 更新为 70.3，从 RθJB = 50.7
更新为 81.3，从 ΨJT = 3.7 更新为 22.5，从 ΨJB = 50.1 更新为 80.8，所有值均以 °C/W 为单位.................. 5
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
下述页面包含机械、封装和订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
SN54AHCT595, SN74AHCT595
ZHCSVJ0Q – MAY 1997 – REVISED AUGUST 2024 www.ti.com.cn
14 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: SN54AHCT595 SN74AHCT595
English Data Sheet: SCLS374
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 31-Oct-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
SN74AHCT595BQBR Active Production WQFN (BQB) | 16 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 AHT595
SN74AHCT595BQBR.A Active Production WQFN (BQB) | 16 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 AHT595
SN74AHCT595D Obsolete Production SOIC (D) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 125 AHCT595
SN74AHCT595DBR Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595DBR.A Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595DR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 AHCT595
SN74AHCT595DR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 AHCT595
SN74AHCT595N Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 SN74AHCT595N
SN74AHCT595N.A Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 SN74AHCT595N
SN74AHCT595NE4 Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 SN74AHCT595N
SN74AHCT595PW Obsolete Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595PWRG3 Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
SN74AHCT595PWRG3.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HB595
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,